l(EITHLEY
A Tektronix Company Model TRX-11 00V-PCBCONN
High-Voltage Female PCB Connector Instructions
Description
The TRX-1100V-PCBCONN is a feedthrough connector for panel mounting on printed circuit boards. It is a
female triaxial connector rated for 1100 V. This connector is intended for applications that use the Keithley
Instruments Model 2470 High Voltage SourceMeter® Instrument. It can be used for instrument testing that
requires high voltage and high throughput with DC measurement capability and broad testing flexibility.
This connector is commonly mated to the Keithley Instruments TRX-1100V-CONN 3-Slot Male High-Voltage
Triaxial Cable Connector.
Figure 1: TRX-11 00V-PCBCONN
071368700 I September 2019 1 111 11111 111 1111111111111111111111 11111 1111111111 11111111111 1
Test Equipment Depot - 800.517.8431 - 5 Commonwealth Ave, Woburn MA 01801  - TestEquipmentDepot.com
Model TRX-11 00V-PCBCONN High-Voltage Female PCB Connector Instructions
PCB hole pattern
Recommended printed circuit board hole pattern dimensions.
Figure 4: TRX-1100V-PCBCONN PCB hole pattern
8.26 mm
(0.325 in.)
071368700 I September 2019
8.25 mm
(0.325 in.)
12.32 mm
(0.485 in.)
1.98 mm
/
(0.078 in.)
diameter
2.79 mm
(0.110 in.)
diameter
Printed circuit board
+- edge
5
Test Equipment Depot - 800.517.8431 - 5 Commonwealth Ave, Woburn MA 01801  - TestEquipmentDepot.com
Model TRX-1100V-PCBCONN High-Voltage Female PCB Connector Instructions
6 071368700 / September 2019
Characteristics
Characteristic impedance:
 Nonconstant
Insulation resistance:
 4 x 1015 Ω minimum
Voltage rating:
 Center contact to intermediate 500 VRMS
 Intermediate contact to outer body 1000 VRMS
Dielectric withstanding voltage:
 Center contact to intermediate 1500 VRMS
 Intermediate contact to outer body 2500 VRMS
Operating environment: 0 °C to 50 °C up to 70% relative humidity at ≤ 35 °C